

#1

IL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
5/25/21	2020	BRADLEY, MICHAL	2021-001	32210 7	8.01		4,502.97	157.06	4,660.03	OTS FNA VI, LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 19,800.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
5/25/21	2020	PEREZ MIQUEL & ELEAZAR	2021-002	32490 19	10		4,984.72	166.69	5,151.41	OTS FNA VI, LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 15,100.00										
9/15/20	2019	PEREZ MIQUEL & ELEAZAR	2020-006	32500 19	10		2,400.34	593.21	2,993.55	OTS LU.VI.RO.PE. INVESTMENTS LLC
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							12,786.91	862.17	14,085.23	
5/25/21	2020	SWIFT, MARK O & HOLLI J	2021-003	32549 20	11.01		574.29	78.49	652.78	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,500.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							1,292.96	687.12	1,465.36	
9/15/20	2019	WALLER, ROBERT L & SHIRLEY J	2020-009	32588 25	7		3,272.97	132.46	3,405.43	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
Premium in the amount of \$ 4,800.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							12,423.67	562.77	13,040.41	
4/02/19	2018	STRATTON, JAMES M & JULIA C	2019-015	32764 33	15		5,254.47	3,362.18	8,616.65	OTS TAX LIEN FUND LP
3/27/18	2017	STRATTON, JAMES M & JULIA C	2018-021	32771 33	15		3,000.93	2,435.74	5,436.67	OTS FREDERIK LABAAR
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							25,837.77	8,074.80	36,215.85	
3/27/18	2017	ZOVAC, PAUL (L/E) ET ALS	2018-027	32884 35.03	5		3,571.94	136.44	3,708.38	OTS FIG CAPITAL INVESTMENTS NJ13, L
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,200.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							19,535.45	9,387.79	26,623.94	
9/15/20	2019	SIMPSON, JR BRUCE & CHANTEL	2020-015	32933 35.06	4		727.87	81.56	809.43	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,500.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							1,986.76	440.27	2,372.15	

IL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
4/18/17	2016	CARTER, CAROLYN MICHELLE	2017-022	33006 36	1		6,426.37	1,732.05	8,158.42	OTS FIG CAPITAL INVESTMENTS NJ13, L
Premium in the amount of \$ 4,300.00 at least five years old.										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							29,815.02	14,427.57	45,893.08	
5/25/21	2020	EVANS, MICHELE A	2021-012	33126 41	10		764.44	82.29	846.73	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,500.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							764.44	1,732.05	846.73	
4/19/07	2006	GREEN, V & L EST %VICTORIA GREEN	07-9	33430 50	11		2,399.71	6,632.80	9,032.51	OTS MICHAEL FABRIKANT
4/20/06	2005	GREEN, V & L EST %VICTORIA GREEN	06-16	33447 50	11		2,214.93	6,520.57	8,735.50	OTS MICHAEL FABRIKANT
4/21/05	2004	GREEN, V & L EST %VICTORIA GREEN	04-13	33454 50	11		1,986.06	6,204.53	8,190.59	OTS MICHAEL FABRIKANT
4/15/04	2003	GREEN, V & L EST %VICTORIA GREEN	04-20	33461 50	11		1,747.25	5,779.67	7,526.92	OTS MICHAEL FABRIKANT
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							14,690.49	34,554.76	54,942.63	
5/25/21	2020	MCDOWELL, DAVID THOMAS	2021-020	33790 52	31.03		2,882.03	124.64	3,006.67	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
Premium in the amount of \$ 3,100.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							6,486.96	6,251.73	7,083.66	
4/02/19	2018	MOORE, JEFFREY L & ET ALS	2019-029	33824 53	12		4,065.63	1,605.98	5,671.61	OTS BENJAMIN BAUMGOLD
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							7,952.25	2,144.73	11,578.32	
9/15/20	2019	ASHBRIDGE, GLENDON C	2020-020	33895 54	20		824.50	113.36	937.86	OTS ALPHA TAX LIEN GROUP
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							6,328.90	2,428.89	7,265.17	
9/15/20	2019	SMITH, CHRISTOPHER A JR & JENNIE R	2020-021	33920 58	16		737.96	81.76	819.72	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,500.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total							2,173.48	435.21	2,577.09	

IL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
5/25/21	2020	WOOD, ZACHARY	2021-028	34000 61	18		197.93	67.00	264.93	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
		Premium in the amount of \$ 800.00								
		Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total					916.60	175.67	1,077.51	
5/13/94	1993	GRAVES THERESA V	TTL-94-23	34377 66.01	11		59.15	299.71	358.86	OTS Arnold Patten
		Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total					59.15	67.00	358.86	
9/15/20	2019	MILLER, ALBERT	2020-030	35571 85	9		4,172.72	150.45	4,323.17	OTS FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
		Premium in the amount of \$ 6,300.00								
		Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total					13,545.61	2,386.43	15,782.78	

#4 → The Township has assigned Liens Before

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
32130	2	3		ENCH, ROBERT & KASPER BENJAMIN	4/21/99 99-001	1998	280.10	0.00	25.56		305.66
						1999	563.40	0.00			869.06
						2000	572.58	0.00			1,441.64
						2001	744.19	0.00			2,185.83
						2002	823.33	0.00			3,009.16
						2003	884.05	0.00			3,893.21
						2004	933.15	0.00			4,826.36
						2005	1,043.29	0.00			5,869.65
						2006	1,129.53	0.00			6,999.18
						2007	1,212.87	0.00			8,212.05
						2008	1,247.75	0.00			9,459.80
						2009	1,226.43	0.00			10,686.23
						2010	1,214.80	0.00			11,901.03
						2011	1,228.05	0.00			13,129.08
						2012	1,166.68	0.00			14,295.76
						2013	1,123.72	0.00			15,419.48
						2014	1,187.99	0.00			16,607.47
						2015	1,183.47	0.00			17,790.94
						2016	1,206.41	0.00			18,997.35
						2017	1,510.34	0.00			20,507.69
						2018	1,558.44	0.00			22,066.13
						2019	1,612.31	0.00			23,678.44
						2020	1,636.36	0.00			25,314.80
						2021	1,619.05	0.00			26,933.85
						2022	809.53	0.00			27,743.38
33060	36	5		CARTER, CAROLYN MICHELLE	4/18/17 2017-024	2016	776.88	0.00	64.78		841.66
						2017	334.05	0.00			1,175.71
						2018	777.60	0.00			1,953.31
						2019	804.48	0.00			2,757.79
						2020	641.48	0.00			3,399.27
						2021	807.84	0.00			4,207.11
						2022	403.92	0.00			4,611.03

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%			Balance
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	
33253	44	14		GRADY, BRIAN & TARA SHULL	5/25/21	2020	61.24	0.00	19.60	80.84
						2021	60.59	0.00		141.43
						2022	30.30	0.00		171.73
33415	50	11		GREEN, V & L EST %VICTORIA GREEN	4/26/10	2009	1,659.11	0.00	258.30	1,917.41
						2010	2,203.95	0.00		4,121.36
						2011	2,125.51	0.00		6,246.87
						2012	2,116.63	0.00		8,363.50
						2013	2,038.69	0.00		10,402.19
						2014	2,155.31	0.00		12,557.50
						2015	2,147.10	0.00		14,704.60
						2016	2,188.71	0.00		16,893.31
						2017	2,204.28	0.00		19,097.59
						2018	2,274.48	0.00		21,372.07
						2019	2,353.10	0.00		23,725.17
						2020	2,388.20	0.00		26,113.37
						2021	2,362.93	0.00		28,476.30
						2022	1,181.47	0.00		29,657.77
33574	50	20		TAYLOR JENCY C/O MAGGIE E TAYLOR	4/10/13	2012	1,155.84	0.00	195.96	1,351.80
						2013	1,113.28	0.00		2,465.08
						2014	1,176.96	0.00		3,642.04
						2015	1,172.48	0.00		4,814.52
						2016	1,195.20	0.00		6,009.72
						2017	1,130.40	0.00		7,140.12
						2018	1,166.40	0.00		8,306.52
						2019	1,206.72	0.00		9,513.24
						2020	1,224.72	0.00		10,737.96
						2021	1,211.76	0.00		11,949.72
						2022	605.88	0.00		12,555.60
33694	50	51		DEAN, ROBERT III & HUNTER, SHANNON	3/27/18	2017	135.02	0.00	22.67	157.69
						2018	139.32	0.00		297.01

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
33743	50	52		DEAN, ROBERT III & HUNTER, SHANNON	3/27/18	2018-046	2019	144.14	0.00			441.15
							2020	146.29	0.00			587.44
							2021	144.74	0.00			732.18
							2022	72.37	0.00			804.55
33743	50	52		DEAN, ROBERT III & HUNTER, SHANNON	3/27/18	2018-046	2017	62.80	0.00	18.73		81.53
							2018	64.80	0.00			146.33
							2019	67.04	0.00			213.37
							2020	68.04	0.00			281.41
							2021	67.32	0.00			348.73
							2022	33.66	0.00			382.39
35927	51	17.02		621 SHILOH PIKE ASSOCIATES LLC	4/10/13	2013-032	2012	2,936.56	0.00	346.86		3,283.42
							2013	2,828.43	0.00			6,111.85
							2014	2,990.21	0.00			9,102.06
							2015	2,978.83	0.00			12,080.89
							2016	3,036.56	0.00			15,117.45
							2017	3,626.70	0.00			18,744.15
							2018	3,742.20	0.00			22,486.35
							2019	3,871.56	0.00			26,357.91
							2020	3,929.31	0.00			30,287.22
							2021	3,887.73	0.00			34,174.95
							2022	1,943.87	0.00			36,118.82
34360	66.01	11		GRAVES THERESA V	12/04/96	96-0012	1995	61.53	0.00	22.12		83.65
							1996	64.05	0.00			147.70
							1997	63.63	0.00			211.33
							1998	64.47	0.00			275.80
							1999	65.73	0.00			341.53
							2000	66.80	0.00			408.33
							2001	73.73	0.00			482.06
							2002	81.57	0.00			563.63

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Int & Costs	Balance
							2003	87.58	0.00			651.21
							2004	92.45	0.00			743.66
							2005	103.36	0.00			847.02
							2006	111.90	0.00			958.92
							2007	120.16	0.00			1,079.08
							2008	123.62	0.00			1,202.70
							2009	121.50	0.00			1,324.20
							2010	120.35	0.00			1,444.55
							2011	121.66	0.00			1,566.21
							2012	115.58	0.00			1,681.79
							2013	111.33	0.00			1,793.12
							2014	117.70	0.00			1,910.82
							2015	117.25	0.00			2,028.07
							2016	119.52	0.00			2,147.59
							2017	113.04	0.00			2,260.63
							2018	116.64	0.00			2,377.27
							2019	120.67	0.00			2,497.94
							2020	122.47	0.00			2,620.41
							2021	121.18	0.00			2,741.59
							2022	60.59	0.00			2,802.18
34666	67	11.01		GILMAN, PAULINE	10/12/95	95-0016	1994	5.66	0.00		15.48	21.14
							1995	11.72	0.00			32.86
							1996	12.20	0.00			45.06
							1997	12.12	0.00			57.18
							1998	12.28	0.00			69.46
							1999	12.52	0.00			81.98
							2000	12.72	0.00			94.70
							2001	25.34	0.00			120.04
							2002	28.04	0.00			148.08
							2003	30.11	0.00			178.19
							2004	31.78	0.00			209.97
							2005	35.53	0.00			245.50
							2006	38.47	0.00			283.97

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
									Int & Costs		
							2007	41.31	0.00		325.28
							2008	42.49	0.00		367.77
							2009	41.77	0.00		409.54
							2010	41.37	0.00		450.91
							2011	41.82	0.00		492.73
							2012	39.73	0.00		532.46
							2013	38.27	0.00		570.73
							2014	40.46	0.00		611.19
							2015	40.30	0.00		651.49
							2016	41.09	0.00		692.58
							2017	47.10	0.00		739.68
							2018	48.60	0.00		788.28
							2019	50.28	0.00		838.56
							2020	51.03	0.00		889.59
							2021	50.49	0.00		940.08
							2022	25.25	0.00		965.33
34708	67	11.03		GILMAN, PAULINE	10/12/95	95-0017	1994	1.41	0.00	15.12	16.53
							2019	10.06	0.00		26.59
							2020	10.21	0.00		36.80
							2021	10.10	0.00		46.90
							2022	5.05	0.00		51.95
35814	67	28.04		TOMASSO, ALEXANDER	4/18/17	2017-043	2016	29.60	0.00	18.16	47.76
							2017	21.98	0.00		69.74
							2018	22.68	0.00		92.42
							2019	23.46	0.00		115.88
							2020	23.81	0.00		139.69
							2021	23.56	0.00		163.25
							2022	11.78	0.00		175.03
34881	71	28		PRICE, HERMAN L	4/19/11	11-39	2010	598.90	0.00	49.42	648.32
							2011	809.83	0.00		1,458.15

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
							2012	769.36	0.00		2,227.51
							2013	741.03	0.00		2,968.54
							2014	783.41	0.00		3,751.95
							2015	780.43	0.00		4,532.38
							2016	795.56	0.00		5,327.94
							2017	854.08	0.00		6,182.02
							2018	881.28	0.00		7,063.30
							2019	911.74	0.00		7,975.04
							2020	925.34	0.00		8,900.38
							2021	915.55	0.00		9,815.93
							2022	457.78	0.00		10,273.71
35187	74	8		WYNDER, N L % MARGARET HENRY	12/04/96	96-0013	1995	21.91	0.00	16.91	38.82
							1996	85.40	0.00		124.22
							1997	84.84	0.00		209.06
							1998	85.96	0.00		295.02
							1999	87.64	0.00		382.66
							2000	89.07	0.00		471.73
							2001	71.42	0.00		543.15
							2002	79.02	0.00		622.17
							2003	84.85	0.00		707.02
							2004	89.56	0.00		796.58
							2005	100.13	0.00		896.71
							2006	108.41	0.00		1,005.12
							2007	116.41	0.00		1,121.53
							2008	119.75	0.00		1,241.28
							2009	117.71	0.00		1,358.99
							2010	116.59	0.00		1,475.58
							2011	117.86	0.00		1,593.44
							2012	111.97	0.00		1,705.41
							2013	107.85	0.00		1,813.26
							2014	114.02	0.00		1,927.28
							2015	113.58	0.00		2,040.86
							2016	115.79	0.00		2,156.65

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Int & Costs	Balance
35243	76	25		HANCOCK STEVEN D	4/18/17	2017-045	2017	113.04	0.00			2,269.69
							2018	116.64	0.00			2,386.33
							2019	120.67	0.00			2,507.00
							2020	122.47	0.00			2,629.47
							2021	121.18	0.00			2,750.65
							2022	60.59	0.00			2,811.24
35300	76	48		DURHAM, LOUIS	4/18/17	2017-046	2016	145.67	0.00	24.72		170.39
							2017	141.30	0.00			311.69
							2018	145.80	0.00			457.49
							2019	150.84	0.00			608.33
							2020	153.09	0.00			761.42
							2021	151.47	0.00			912.89
							2022	75.74	0.00			988.63
35300	76	48		DURHAM, LOUIS	4/18/17	2017-046	2016	336.83	0.00	34.11		370.94
							2017	346.60	0.00			717.54
							2018	365.60	0.00			1,083.14
							2019	386.88	0.00			1,470.02
							2020	396.38	0.00			1,866.40
							2021	389.54	0.00			2,255.94
							2022	194.77	0.00			2,450.71
35363	76	55		ENGLE JOSEPH W & SANDRA M	4/18/17	2017-047	2016	2,420.28	0.00	264.43		2,684.71
							2017	2,860.54	0.00			5,545.25
							2018	2,951.64	0.00			8,496.89
							2019	3,053.67	0.00			11,550.56
							2020	3,099.22	0.00			14,649.78
							2021	3,066.43	0.00			17,716.21
							2022	1,533.22	0.00			19,249.43

Hopewell Township OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int	Penalty 6%	Balance
35532	85	5		RIDGEWAY, FRED A	4/15/14	2013	2,797.41	0.00	57.38		2,854.79
						2019	392.41	0.00			3,247.20
						2020	3,922.51	0.00			7,169.71
						2021	3,574.84	0.00			10,744.55
						2022	1,578.46	0.00			12,323.01
35726	89	39		CONNELLY, LEO	4/19/12	2011	55.67	0.00	17.63		73.30
						2012	104.75	0.00			178.05
						2013	100.89	0.00			278.94
						2014	106.66	0.00			385.60
						2015	106.26	0.00			491.86
						2016	108.32	0.00			600.18
						2017	109.90	0.00			710.08
						2018	113.40	0.00			823.48
						2019	117.32	0.00			940.80
						2020	119.07	0.00			1,059.87
						2021	117.81	0.00			1,177.68
						2022	58.91	0.00			1,236.59

3

Vendor ID Name and Address

221 71 STUDIO LLC
550 WISTERIA CIRLE
ROSWELL, GA 30076
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

260 711FLIP LLC
1831 ROUTE 52
FISHKILL, NY 12524
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

138 718 VENTURE PARTNERS
619 LINWOOD ST APT 2B
BROOKLYN, NY 11208
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

235 9ONE9 GROUP
905 VICTORIA CT
HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

210 A & J TAX LIEN ENTERPRISES
8306 VIETOR AVE 5L
ELMHURST, NY 11373
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

95 AA CORP.
123 MONEY STREET
DOVER, DE 19801
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

132 AB DEALS INC
199 LEE AVE 1009
BROOKLYN, NY 11211
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

133 ABC LLC
1 MAIN ST
NEW YORK, NY 11111
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

179 ABC NEW WORLD HOLDINGS LLC
1711 FLORIDA AVE APT 1
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

111 ABEL ADEGBIJI
1061 W ROSEMONT AVE APT 302
CHICAGO, IL 60660
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

163 ADOLFO REDILLO
309 86TH STREET APARTMENT B7
BROOKLYN, NY 11209
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

122 ADRIAN GUTIERREZ
7820 DAVIS ST
MORTON GROVE, IL 60053
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

63 AEROGROUP ENTERPRISE, LLC
125 51st STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11232
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

211 AKINITA VENTURES, LLC
52 FIELD RD
MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

240 ALEJANDRO HENRIQUEZ
1009 ISLA VERDE SQUARE
VERO BEACH, FL 32963
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

104 ALISIA PAYNE
3507 POMROY AVE
NORFOLK, VA 23509
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

199 ALM LLC
2929 ARCH STREET, STE 1700
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

278 ALPHA TAX LIEN GROUP
PO BOX 869
LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701
[REDACTED] Open Liens

65 AM HOMES LLC
89 SHIVE PLACE
BURLINGTON, NJ 08016
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

232 AMBER ALBRITTON
10844 FARRAGUT HILLS BOULEVARD
KNOXVILLE, TN 37934
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

35 AMERICAN TAX FUNDING, LLC
PO BOX 862658
ORLANDO, FL 32886
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

261 AMY MAGYAR
253 RANDOLPH STREET
CARTERET, NJ 07008
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

229 AN LAM
980 HALL ST
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

149 ANTHONY FISHER
106 36TH AVE
MONROEVILLE, NJ 08343
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

182 ANTOINETTE MARIE WEBER
2101 SAN VITO CIRCLE
MONTEREY, CA 93940
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

220 ANTONIO A. MARTINEZ
14345 SAN ARDOR DR
LA MIRADA, CA 90638
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

217 ARAPAHO LLC RAI AS CUSTODIAN
PO BOX 30538
TAMPA, FL 33630
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

175 ARLEEN S. ZABELL
24 CHETWYND RD.
PAOLI, PA 19301
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

52 ATLANTIC INVESTMENT RESOURCES, LLC
429 WHITE HORSE PIKE
HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ 08035
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

269 AUCTION Z INC
336 E NORTH AVE #200
NORTHLAKE, IL 60164
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

291 BALA PARTNERS LLC
PO BOX 303
POTTERSVILLE, NJ 07979
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

24 BCTL
PO BOX 735
BORDENTOWN, NJ 08505
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

47 BELA PROPERTIES
PO BOX 658
MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

227 BENJAMIN BAUMGOLD
232 PAVONIA AVE, APT 817
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
[REDACTED] Open Liens

128 BENJAMIN FLECK
464 E NEW YORK AVE
BROOKLYN, NY 11225
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

112 BERNARD BLAKE
1821 W 4TH STREET
WILMINGTON, DE 19805
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

300 BHY SUCCESSFUL INVESTMENTS LLC
1274-49TH ST APT 225
BROOKLYN, NY 11219
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

170 BILLY RAY YOUNG III
6399 COMPASS DRIVE
FLOWERY BRANCH, GA 30542
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

256 BISON PROPERTIES LLC
414 HACKENSACK AVE APT. 1425
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

307 BK CONSULTANTS
881 CIRCLE AVENUE
FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ 07417
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

82 BLACKHOUS LLC
8 HAWKINS LN
WILLINGBORO, NJ 08046
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

174 BRANDON COOPER
10218 N DEARING AVE
FRESNO, CA 93730
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

206 BROOK TOMARCHIO
1660 MAIN PO.BOX 120
PORT NORRIS, NJ 08349
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

298 BRUCE H BETTIS
10363 E TILLMAN AVENUE
MESA, AZ 85212
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

140 BV002 TRUST
50 SOUTH 16TH ST SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

0 Beth Ann Thesing
29 Orillia Drive
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] Open Liens

219 C & C FITNESS INC
2052 BROOKSIDE DRIVE
BALDWIN, NY 11510
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

323 CANDACE BROWN
1100 AVE AT PORT IMPERIAL #1039
WEEHAWKEN, NJ 07086
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

92 CARLA A. LABAAR
6930 LIME AVE.
LONG BEACH, CA 90805
[REDACTED] Open Liens

108 CARLYLE GROUP INC
1765 ONEAL LANE #345
BATON ROUGE, LA 70816
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

151 CAZENOVIA CREEK FUNDING I, LLC
PO BOX 54897
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

120 CAZENOVIA CREEK FUNDING II LLC
PO BOX 54132
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

209 CAZENOVIA CREEK FUNDING II, LLC
PO BOX 54132
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

157 CAZENOVIA FUNDING II LLC
PO BOX 54132
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

249 CC1 NJ II LLC
PO BOX 123800
DALLAS, TX 75312
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

190 CC1 NJ LLC
PO BOX 123800 DEPT 3800
DALLAS, TX 75312
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

309 CCKI ENTERPRISE LLC
112-24 NOTHERN BLVD APT #6C
CORONA, NY 11368
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

40 CCTS TAX LIENS I LLC
1415 RTE 70 EAST- STE 504
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
[REDACTED] Open Liens

185 CHANGSHENG LU
628 N BUTRICK ST
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085
[REDACTED] Open Liens

137 CHERYL GIRARD-SHARKEY
13302 CRAIG CT
SMITHVILLE, MO 64089
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

196 CHRISTOPHER LOUIS FERET
272 HERBERT AVENUE
OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

134 CHRISTOPHER MENDES
71 HAVENS DRIVE
BRICK, NJ 08723
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

124 COMIAN XII TAX LIEN FUND, LLC
700 ROUTE 130 N SUITE 101
CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

110 COWE INVEST LLC
654 NORTH 800 EAST SUITE 213
SPANISH FORK, UT 84660
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

64 CRESTAR CAPITAL LLC
1415 RTE 70 EAST STE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

215 CRYSTAL BROWN
28 LAKESIDE DRIVE
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

44 Crusader Lien Services
179 Washington Lane
Jenkintown, PA 19046
[REDACTED] Open Liens

10 Crusader Servicing Corp.
179 Washington Lane
Jenkintown, PA 19046
[REDACTED] Open Liens

1 Crusader Servicing Corporation
217 Ryers Avenue
Cheltenham, PA 19012
[REDACTED] Open Liens

28 D & L REALTY
90 ROSENHAYN AVENUE
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

103 DAA BEST LLC
PO BOX 4012
BROCKTON, MA 02303
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

273 DANIEL T KARLIK
285 SEATON AVE.
ROSELLE PARK, NJ 07204
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

287 DARLA K. DANIEL
112 HEATHER CT
RADCLIFF, KY 40160
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

141 DARLENE SANDERS
41 HIGHLAND AVENUE
MIDDLETOWN, NY 10940
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

126 DARRYL HILL
114-39 120TH ST
SOUTH OZONE PARK, NY 11420
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

90 DAVID H ENRIQUEZ
7500 E DEER VALLEY RD UNIT 174
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

205 DAY INVESTMENT AND CONSULTING LLC
8804 34TH AVE
COLLEGE PARK, MD 20740
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

176 DB TL HOLDCO 2018 LLC
PO BOX 399
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07963
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

247 DB TL HOLDCO 2020 LLC
10 N PARK PL STE 300
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

183 DEANNA SUTTER
3278 E SILVERBELL RD
SAN TAN VALLEY, AZ 85143
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

317 DEGASPER REAL ESTATE LLC
502 ANTEBELLUM LN
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

181 DMI-99-9
980 BIRMINGHAM ROAD SUITE 501-255
MILTON, GA 30004
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

173 DONALD SCHOONER
2920 HEALTHCARE WAY APT 1304
MODESTO, CA 95356
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

121 DOUBLE G KEEN MANAGEMENT CORP.
P.O. BOX 325
MANALAPAN, NJ 07726
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

213 DRS ACQUISITIONS LLC
390 NE 172 ST
NMB, FL 33162
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

70 DSHC ENTERPRISES
P.O. BOX 524
PLAINSBORO, NJ 08536
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

86 DURRELL DIXON
19035 E BURLINGTON PL
DENVER, CO 80249
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

296 DVELUP CAPITAL
1 WEST CHESTER DR
LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

45 EDISON TAX SERVICES LLC
1290 WALL ST WEST-STE 301
LYNDHURST, NJ 07071
[REDACTED] Open Liens

58 EDWARD A RAMSAY
473 BUCK ROAD
PITTSBORO, NJ 08318
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

201 ELLISSE LTD
2851 S PARKER RD STE 1240
AURORA, CO 80014
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

285 ELLSAYED ELBROLLESY
1 SUTTON CT.
MATAWAN, NJ 07747
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

155 ELM LIMITED, LLC
120 N LASALLE ST, SUITE 1220
CHICAGO, IL 60602
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

60 EMPIRE TAX FUND III, LLC
8 HARROWS LANE
PURCHASE, NY 10577
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

276 ERNEST LEFKOWITZ
1167 40TH STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11211
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

20 ETHEL J ROERDAMP
24 SHAWNEE COURT
MEDFORD, NJ 08055
[REDACTED] Open Liens

320 EVERGREEN LAND FUND
PO BOX 740
JACKSON, NJ 08527
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

15 Edwin Lochner Estate
PO Box 435
Rosenhayn, NJ 08352
Open Liens

194 FIG AS CUSTODIAN FOR FIG NJ18, LLC AND SECURED PARTY
PO BOX 54472
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

272 FIG CUST FIGNJ19LLC & SEC PTY
PO BOX 54226
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] Open Liens

207 FNA DZ, LLC FBO WSFS
120 N LASALLE ST, SUITE 1220
CHICAGO, IL 60602
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

55 FNA JERSEY LIEN SERVICES LLC
575 RTE 70 2ND FLOOR
BRICK, NJ 08723
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

308 FNA VI, LLC
120 N LASALLE ST, SUITE 1220
CHICAGO, IL 60602
[REDACTED] Open Liens

193 FOUR CORNERS CAPITAL
21 KNOLLWOOD DRIVE
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

161 FRANCISCO BENITEZ
5520 CREPE MYRTLE CIR
OVIEDO, FL 32765
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

88 FRANK AMALEMBBA
201 CHELTEN AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19120
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

191 FTA FINANCIAL LLC
300 CARNEGIE CENTER SUITE 150
PRINCETON, NJ 08540
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

3 FUNB as Cust. for FUNDSCO, Inc.
4 Century Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054
[REDACTED] Open Liens

83 FWD SL & ASSOCIATES, LP
17 W CLIFF ST
SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

13 Fidelity Tax Corp.
3371 Brunswick Pike
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

2 First Union, Agent for Breen
101 Farnsworth Avenue
Bordentown, NJ 08505
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

7 First Union/FUNDCO, INC.
3950 RCA Blvd. Suite 5002
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
[REDACTED] Open Liens

9 FirstUnionNatlBank C.T./M.D.SASS II
123 S.Broad St, PA 1328
Philadelphia, PA 19109
[REDACTED] Open Liens

33 GARDEN STATE INVESTMENT
6601 VENTNOR AVENUE
VENTNOR, NJ 08406
[REDACTED] Open Liens

171 GBL2
293 HANCE RD
FAIR HAVEN, NJ 07704
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

251 GEORGE MCCREADY
3446 ALBANTOWNE WAY
EDGEWOOD, MD 21040
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

265 GIULIANO MINEO
196 UTTER AVE
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10314
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

233 GRANTWOOD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
235 KNOX AVE. UNIT 1
CLIFFSIDE PARK, NJ 07010
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

248 GREYMORR LLC
BMO 85 PO BOX 1414
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55480
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

310 GUARDIAN GL. INV. MGMT. CO.
PO BOX 651
LORAIN, OH 44052
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

188 GUMSWAMP RANCH LLC.
132 AMWELLBURY ROAD
SALEM, NJ 08079
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

6 Government Finance Corp.
212 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

118 HARMARA LLC
770 FEATHERBED LANE
CLARK, NJ 07066
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

257 HIGHLAND ANDREWS LLC
4875 WALDAMERE AVE.
WILLOUGHBY, OH 44094
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

318 HUGH MCKITTRICK
62 SQUANKUM RD
COLTS NECK, NJ 07722
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

114 HWCS LLC
9116 SHORE FRONT PARKWAY, #5C
ROCKAWAY BEACH, NY 11693
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

77 IBMC, LP
115 WEST AVENUE, STE 300
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

311 IHEALTH HOMECARE SERVICES
3515 ROSENDALE RD
NISKAYUNA, NY 12309
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

43 INDEPENDENT INVESTORS
24 SHAWNEE COURT
MEDFORD, NJ 08055
[REDACTED] Open Liens

216 IOPU M. SIVATIA
203 COLDSPRING DRIVE
STAFFORD, VA 22554
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

14 IRONWOOD ACCEPTANCE COMPANY
430 MAIN STREET
WILLIAMSTOWN, MA 01267
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

136 ISABELITA V. CHUA
P.O. BOX 60035
IRVINE, CA 92602
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

259 JAMES D VAUGHN
30 CHARLESTON ST N
SUGAR LAND, TX 77478
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

321 JAMES O'NEIL
14500 BLANCO RD #824
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78216
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

187 JC PROPERTIES SOLUTION LLC
62 1/2 ATLANTIC STREET
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07304
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

202 JD NEALY'S LLC
291 NW 179TH TER
MIAMI, FL 33169
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

192 JDP CAPITAL LLC
66 TONY COURT
BRICK, NJ 08724
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

208 JEAN S KESNER
5338 NW 26TH CIRCLE
BOCA RATON, FL 33496
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

253 JENIL SHETH
484 CENTER ST
WOOD RIDGE, NJ 07075
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

204 JEREMY SKOLNIK
151 N NOB HILL RD STE 271
PLANTATION, FL 33324
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

289 JIANSONG ZHAO
1868 BELLEMEADE DR.
CLEARWATER, FL 33755
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

283 JING YANG
628 N BUTRICK ST
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

288 JOHN Y. CHAN
23 HAWTHORN DR.
PLAINSBORO, NJ 08536
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

150 JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES PC
280 AMBOY AVENUE STE 3
METUCHEN, NJ 08840
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

165 JORGE ALFONSO
21043 SW 118TH AVE
MIAMI, FL 33177
[REDACTED] Active Liens

306 JOSEPH A DELISI
10 QUARRY DRIVE B3
WOODLAND PARK, NJ 07424
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

27 JULIANNE COLLINS
24 SHAWNEE COURT
MEDFORD, NJ 08055
[REDACTED] Open Liens

158 JULIE ANN WITHERINGTON
30255 QUAIL TRAIL
SANTA CLARITA, CA 91390
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

148 K.C.C. PROMISED LANDS LLC
2560 ROUTE 22 EAST #175
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

242 KAREDA LLC
502 ANTEBELLUM LN
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

38 KEFFER EQUITY PARTNERS, L.P.
317 E LACEY RD APT D
FORKED RIVER, NJ 08731
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

180 KENNETH A BAKER JR.
534 SOMERVILLE RD.
BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

57 KKR HOLDINGS, LLC
PO BOX 1030
BRICK, NJ 08723
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

239 KONUS DEVELOPMENT LLC
867 FATHER CAPODANNO BLVD
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10305
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

61 L FRIEDMAN
PO BOX 744
MT LAUREL, NJ 08054
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

59 L FRIEDMAN
PO BOX 744
MT LAUREL, NJ 08054
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

228 L1JFUSA LLC
585 MARCY AVE 3-H
BROOKLYN, NY 11206
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

222 LANARDO MCCORKLE
205 COMPRESS STREET
TUTWILER, MS 38963
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

230 LAUN A MAHER
569 W 3000 S
BOUNTIFUL, UT 84010
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

281 LEW AND JOANNA STANSBY LIVING TRUST
8221 BRITTANY DR
DUBLIN, CA 94568
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

113 LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS, INC.
PO BOX 30713
SPOKANE, WA 99223
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

147 LIBERUM ARBITRIUM INVESTMENTS, LLC
PO BOX 28216
GLADSTONE, MO 64188
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

75 LIEN LOGIC FUND I NJ, LLC
555 MIDDLE CRK PKWY #100
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80921
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

85 LIENALYTICS
401 PARK AVE SOUTH 10TH FLR
NEW YORK, NY 10016
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

100 LIENSOURCE
7016 HEARTH LANE
MACUNGIE, PA 18062
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

22 LIFE CENTER ACADEMY
2045 COLUMBUS ROAD
BURLINGTON, NJ 08016
[REDACTED] Open Liens

225 LINDA M SONG
69 RHEEM BLVD
ORINDA, CA 94563
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

270 LU.VI.RO.PE. INVESTMENTS LLC
CO DURANTE ANTONIO 502 ANTEBELLUM LN
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464
[REDACTED] Open Liens

162 LUMENTUM, LLC
1401 HIGHWAY A1A SUITE 201
VERO BEACH, FL 32963
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

16 LYNN JR & MELISSA MOONEYHAM
171 SEELEY-COHANSEY RD
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] Open Liens

250 MADIHA RAHEEL
6423 FAIRBANKS ST
NEW CARROLLTON, MD 20784
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

117 MADISON TRUST AS CUST OF STONEFIELD INVSTMT FUND IV, LLC
21 ROBERT PITT DRIVE #202
MONSEY, NY 10952
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

21 MD SASS-IV, WACHOVIA BANK NA, CUST
123 S BROAD ST, PA 1328S
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

19 MEDVIN CORP
2629 MEADOW LAKE DRIVE
TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755
[REDACTED] Open Liens

301 MERRODO INVESTMENTS
297 ARANEO DRIVE
WEST ORANGE, NJ 07052
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

23 MICHAEL FABRIKANT
62 E MAIN STREET
FREEHOLD, NJ 07728
[REDACTED] Open Liens

203 MICHAEL FRANKEL
201 EAST 79TH STREET APT 161
NEW YORK, NY 10075
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

258 MICHAEL R. SCULLY, LLC
20 COURT STREET - 3RD FLOOR
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

153 MICHELLE QING CHANG
19 EDENDALE STREET
LADERA RANCH, CA 92694
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

212 MIKE CRISCUOLO
861 SW 78TH AVE
PLANTATION, FL 33324
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

292 MIRZA RAUF
29 CRANFORD ROAD
PLAINVIEW, NY 11803
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

168 MITCHELL 638 INVESTMENT LLC.
560 WEST MAIN ST C-242
ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

17 MOORING TAX ASSET GROUP, LLC
8614 WESTWOOD CENTER DR
SUITE 650 VIENNA, VA 22182
[REDACTED] Open Liens

172 MTAG AS CUSTODIAN FOR CAZ CREEK NJ II LLC
PO BOX 54900
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

89 MTAG CUST CAZ CREEK NJ, LLC
PO BOX 54303
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

79 MTAG CUST FOR CRESTAR NJ FUND1 LLC
PO BOX 2064
HICKSVILLE, NY 11802
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

107 MTAG CUST FOR EMPIRE VII NJ PORTFOLIO
PO BOX 2096
HICKSVILLE, NY 11802
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

139 MTAG CUST FOR EMPIRE VIII NJ PORTFOLIO
PO BOX 2208
HICKSVILLE, NY 11802
[REDACTED] Active Liens

102 MTAG SVCS AS CUST FOR ATCF II NJ LL
PO BOX 69239
BALTIMORE, MD 21264
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

135 MURRAY HILL INVESTMENTS LLC
83 HUNTERDON BLVD
MURRAY HILL, NJ 07974
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

5 Michael Fabrikant
299 North Fifth Ave.
Edison, NJ 08817
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

8 Michael Fabrikant & Assoc.
P O Box 487
Morganville, NJ 07751
[REDACTED] Open Liens

51 N. OR D. REMICK- TRUSTEE
PO BOX 39
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005
[REDACTED] Open Liens

12 N.or D.Remick-Trustee
P O Box 39
Barnegat, NJ 08005
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

274 NAMEKA MCMILLAN
812 BASSETT AVENUE
COLUMBUS, OH 43219
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

18 NATIONAL TAX ASSISTANCE CORP
30 FEDERAL STREET
BOSTON, MA 02110
[REDACTED] Open Liens

4 NORM OR DIANE REMICK- TRUSTEE
PO BOX 39
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005
[REDACTED] Open Liens

268 OLGA LEWIS
45 W BROAD ST APT 2
HAVERSTRAW, NY 10927
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

322 PARKSTONE EQUITIES
1149 EAST 34TH STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11210
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

105 PETER LY
1321 MARING LUTHER KING DR
HAYWARD, CA 94541
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

254 PHILIP NEAL KESSLER
1137 W PROVINCE WAY
SAINT GEORGE, UT 84770
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

294 PHOENIX FUNDING, INC
1148 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

305 PINE VALLEY ONE REAL ESTATE LLC
100 N LASALLE ST SUITE 710
CHICAGO, IL 60602
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

53 POTOMAC PARTNERS, LLC
208 E SOLITUDE PLACE
GALLOWAY, NJ 08205
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

244 PREMISE PARTNERS
54 DANBURY RD UNIT 455
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

189 PRO CAP 7 LLC/US BANK CUST FOR PC7 FIRSTTRUST BANK
50 SOUTH 16TH ST, STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

109 PUBLIC TAX INVESTMENTS LLC
P.O. BOX 1030
BRICK, NJ 08723
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

304 RAFAEL QUINTERO
16434 HAWFIELD WOODS LN
CHARLOTTE, NC 28277
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

303 RAM TAX LIEN FUND LP
P.O. BOX 8401
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

263 RAY MALAVE
2219 GRAY GOOSE LOOP
FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28306
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

314 RB TAX INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 200895
PITTSBURGH, PA 15251
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

246 RCPETERSON ENTERPRISES
3700 WREN LN
ROLLING MDWS, IL 60008
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

226 REBBECCA DEE RUSH
1120 13TH ST SUITE A
MODESTO, CA 95354
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

267 REGINALD WORKMAN
7081 LOCKWOOD ROAD
LAKE WORTH, FL 33467
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

29 RICHARD PISCIOTTA
PO BOX 234
BARNEGAT, NJ 08006
[REDACTED] Open Liens

32 RODNEY & FLORENCE ALE
339 ROUTE 540
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

223 RICK ZENNER
1300 EAST BEVERLY STREET
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

167 ROBERT C. LITWACK
178 MACANIPPUCK ROAD
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

34 ROBERT ODORIZZI
P O BOX 142
VINELAND, NJ 08362
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

56 ROCK D'ANDREA
PO BOX 1163
WILDWOOD, NJ 08260
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

32 RODNEY & FLORENCE ALE
339 ROUTE 540
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

50 ROYAL TAX LIEN SERVICES, LLC
179 WASHINGTON LANE
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
[REDACTED] Open Liens

101 RSL HOLDINGS LLC
220 US HIGHWAY 46 SUITE 301
LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

186 RUBIOS ENTERPRISES LLC
9940 63RD ROAD , APT 14U
REGO PARK, NY 11374
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

316 S BLOCKS INC
3515 ROSENDALE RD
NISKAYUNA, NY 12309
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

218 SAFWAT L BEBAWY
91 LOUIS ST
LITTLE FALLS, NJ 07424
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

238 SAGITTA ENTERPRISES, LLC
2623 LAKE HOLLYWOOD DR
LOS ANGELES, CA 90068
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

295 SAMI STARFIRE
1234 STREET 1
PLANTATION, FL 33330
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

252 SANLEN ENTERPRISES EMPLOYEE PROFIT SHARING PLAN 401K TRUST
934 N. UNIVERSITY DR #251
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

299 SARJO HOLDINGS LLC
101 CHASE AVENUE SUITE 104
LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

234 SATOMI SAKAI BARELLO
3524 72ND STREET APT 6A
JACKSON HEIGHTS, NY 11372
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

255 SCALED INSTRUMENTS
507 NW 60TH STREET SUITE D
GAINESVILLE, FL 32607
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

275 SCOTT FEIGENBAUM
6 WHITE TAIL LANE
MONROE TWP., NJ 08831
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

146 SHELTON CUMMINGS
128 HARBOUR WAY S
RICHMOND, CA 94804
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

119 SHERRI BALL
PO BOX 609
MILLVILLE, NJ 08332
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

127 SHILA GUPTA, NISHA GUPTA PATEL
14221 LAKE CANDLEWOOD CT
MIAMI, FL 33014
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

46 SHIRLEY & LYNN MOONEYHAM
560 HARMONY ROAD
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

84 SIGNATURE ENFORCEMENT, INC.
PO BOX 1314
MONSEY, NY 10952
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

74 SINGH REAL ESTATE
555 LINCOLN DR WEST #100
MARLTON, NJ 08053
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

159 SLATE BLUE INC
9222 RIVERSIDE STATION BLVD
SECAUCUS, NJ 07094
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

284 SLATE VENTURES LLC
1992 E 2ND ST
BROOKLYN, NY 11223
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

106 SOL ABRAHAM
494 BEDFORD AVE
BROOKLYN, NY 11249
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

293 SONI SPRAGGINS
451651
SUNRISE, FL 33333
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

241 STELLA MROWICKI
136 W HIGH ST.
CLAYTON, NJ 08312
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

178 STERLING KATIE
2711 WALLACEVILLE RD.
TITUSVILLE, PA 16354
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

87 STEVEN LOUIS LENETT EMPLOYEE PROFIT SHARING 401K
7245 NW 7TH ST
MARGATE, FL 33063
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

264 STEVEN THOMAS HILL
957 NASA PKWY #152
HOUSTON, TX 77058
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

123 STONEFIELD INVESTMENT FUND IV LLC
21 ROBERT PITT DR #207
MONSEY, NY 10952
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

266 STRATEGIC ACQUISITIONS US LLC
127 68TH ST APT 15
GUTTENBERG, NJ 07093
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

25 STRATEGIC LIEN SERVICES LLC
P O BOX 37
ANNANDALE, NJ 08801
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

160 SUJANA GAVVA
241 SPYGLASS COURT
EAST STROUDSBURG, PA 18302
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

81 SUZANNE BERG
PO BOX 571
HAMILTON, MT 59840
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

237 TAKASHI BABA
15779 LODESTONE LANE
HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CA 91745
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

214 TAMMY SZERENCZY
600 OLD COUNTRY ROAD SUITE 326
GARDEN CITY, NY 11530
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

156 TAN QUAN NGUYEN
4905 MACON RD
ROCKVILLE, MD 20852
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

99 TAPCO LLC
1112 OAKRIDGE DRIVE #104-251
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

297 TAX LIEN CAPITAL INVESTMENT CLUB
10 CYRIL MAGNIN UNIT 701
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

80 TAX LIEN FUND LP
PO BOX 132
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
[REDACTED] Open Liens

93 TAX LIENS INVESTMENT ATSI
5073 CENTRAL AVENUE 907
BONITA, CA 91908
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

11 TBC TAX VIII
3100 Princeton Pike
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

315 TERMINUS TECHNOLOGIES INC
235 N PAULINA ST #3B
CHICAGO, IL 60612
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

96 TERRY LYNN WINKLES
534 HILLS GATE CIRCLE
SEYMOUR, TN 37865
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

76 TFS CUST FOR CRESTAR NJ FUND 1 LLC
PO BOX 2064
HICKSVILLE, NY 11802
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

98 TFS CUST FOR FIG CAP INV NJ13, LLC
PO BOX 54472
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] Open Liens

224 THE APPROVED REALTY GROUP LLC
PO BOX 869
LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

145 THOMAS M TINSLEY
9507 OLD SOLOMONS ISLAND ROAD
OWINGS, MD 20736
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

177 THOMAS W FINDLAY
6036 HEGERMAN ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19135
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

200 TJ MCLELLAND
11044 LAMASA CIRCLE
SANDY, UT 84092
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

280 TLOA OF NJ LLC
PO BOX 54077
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

153 MICHELLE QING CHANG
19 EDENDALE STREET
LADERA RANCH, CA 92694
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

129 TORREY ZELEK
1088 WHITTER HWY PO BOX 766
MOULTONBORO, NH 03254
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

195 TOWER DB IX TRUST 2019-1
50 SOUTH 16TH ST SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

164 TOWER DB VII TRUST 2017-1
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

312 TRADEMARK PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC
60 ISABELLA AVENUE
NEWARK, NJ 07106
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

142 TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS LLC
P.O. BOX 1030
BRICK, NJ 08723
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

245 TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC
PO BOX 1030
BRICK, NJ 08723
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

152 TWR AS CST FOR EBURY FUND 2 NJ LLC
PO BOX 37695
BALTIMORE, MD 21297
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

262 TYG INC.
30 N GOULD ST STE R
SHERIDAN, WY 82801
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

166 UPPER CAPE MANAGEMENT LLC
PO BOX 772
MARMORA, NJ 08223
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

143 US BANK AS CUST FOR TOWER DBW VI TRUST 2016-1
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET - SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

125 US BANK AS CUSTODIAN FOR PFS FINANCIAL 1, LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET-SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

271 US BANK CF TOWER DB X TRUST 2020-1
50 S 16TH ST STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

116 US BANK CF TOWER DBW V TRUST 2015-1
SOUTH 16TH STREET SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

69 US BANK CUST ACTLIEN HOLDING
50 SOUTH 16TH ST- SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

115 US BANK CUST FOR BV001 TRUST
50 SOUTH 16TH ST, SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

49 US BANK CUST FOR CCTS CAPITAL, LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

62 US BANK CUST FOR LIENLOGIC FUND I,
50 S 16TH ST, STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

144 US BANK CUST FOR PC6, LLC STERLING NATIONAL
50 SOUTH 16TH., SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

97 US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAP 4 CRDTRS
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

73 US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAP II, LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

66 US BANK CUST\ CRESTAR CAPITAL, LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

68 US BANK CUST\EMP IV, CAP ONE
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

71 US BANK CUST\EMP V
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

48 US BANK-COLL AGT/SASS MUNI IV
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

42 US BANK-CUST/SASS MUNI V DTR
2 LIBERTY PLACE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] Open Liens

54 US Bank Cust for Pro Capital I,LLC
50 S 16th Street Ste 1950
Philadelphia, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

94 US TAX LIENS INVESTMENTS LLC
1432 N PASADENA
MESA, AZ 85201
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

72 USBANK CUST FOR FNA JERSEY BOI,LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

290 USBANK CUST TOWER DBXI
50 S 16TH ST STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

277 USBANK CUST/PC8 FIRSTRUST BANK
50 SOUTH 16TH ST, STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[REDACTED] Open Liens

197 VAMSI YERNENI
8 MELISSA CT
EDISON, NJ 08820
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

131 VENKATA ANNAMBHOTLA
14 WILLIAMS ST
QUINCY, MA 02171
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

319 VIGNETTE VENTURES LLC
356 UNDERCLIFF AVE APT 1
EDGEWATER, NJ 07020
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

130 VIKTORIYA D VANDERPOEL
2953 37TH AVE NE
TACOMA, WA 98422
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

78 VINCENT J PARENTI SR
22 LAURA LANE
ELMER, NJ 08318
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

198 VIVIAN LIN
9 JOSEPH STREET
MANALAPAN, NJ 07726
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

184 VLADIMIR SPYRIN
22994 E. DORADO DR
AURORA, CO 80015
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

279 VSV210 LLC
502 ANTEBELLUM LN C/O BUSINESS 5.0 LLC
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

31 WACHOVIA BANK AS CUST FOR FUNDCO
3960 RCA BLVD SUITE 6002
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410
[REDACTED] Open Liens

41 WACHOVIA CUST FOR PLYM PK TAX SRVS
PO BOX 2288
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07962
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

36 WACHOVIA-COLL AGT/SASS MUNI IV
123 S BROAD ST, PA 1328S
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

37 WACHOVIA-CUST/SASS MUNI IV DTR
123 S BROAD ST, PA 1328S
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
[REDACTED] Open Liens

39 WACHOVIA-CUST/SASS MUNI V DTR
123 S BROAD ST, PA 1328S
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
[REDACTED] Open Liens

67 WALD INVESTMENTS, LLC
PO BOX 1159
WILDWOOD, NJ 08260
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

286 WINSTON E. COCHRAN, JR.
P.O. BOX 2945
LEAGUE CITY, TX 77574
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

26 Wachovia-Coll Agt/Sass MuniIV dtr
123 S Broad St PA 1328S
Philadelphia, PA 19109
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

169 XYLER LLC
2248 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD SUITE H
MINDEN NV, WY 89423
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

302 YIBO CHEN
10 RUSKIN RD
FAIR LAWN, NJ 07410
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

313 YIDA MEISELS
7 DALLAS DR.
MONROE, NY 10950
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

282 ZAFAR A JAFERI
21 TODD RIDGE ROAD
TITUSVILLE, NJ 08560
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

243 ZHIXIANG ZHAO
4 PARTRIDGE CT
CRANBURY, NJ 08512
[REDACTED] No Active Liens

231 ZURICH SPIRA
15 GROVE DR
LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701
[REDACTED] Active Liens

ADDRESS	CONTACT	PHONE
477 Old Cohansey	Wells Fargo-Ed Beck	8776175274 *
229 Shoemaker Rd	Safeguard	8008528306x8484
142 Stave Mill	Wells Fargo-Ed Beck	8776175274 *
26 Beebe Run	MCS	8665631100 *
26 Holly Terrace	FiveBrothers	5867727600
195 Mary Elmer	Safeguard	8773400060 *
10 Hillcrest	Spectrum	8014618200 *
19 Oak Dr	Wells Fargo-Ed Beck	8776175274 *
52 Hitchner	Cyprex	8773398202 *
539 Shiloh Pike	Safeguard	8008528306x8484 *
10 Oak Dr	Cyprex	8773398202 *
6 BeeBe Run	LoanCare	8773383791
92 Westwood	Altisource	8187311459 *
2 Meadowood	Procorobba	8566424086 *
4 Gressman Ln	REO Elite	8187311459 *
26 Townsend	Safeguard	8008528306x8484 *
524 Barretts Run	Wells Fargo-Ed Beck	8776175274
1 Kennedy Dr	MCS	8665631100 *
335 Greenwich Rd	Pennymac LLC	8133871100 *
36 Roselawn	MCS	8133871100 *
387 Roadstown Greenwich	Wells Fargo-Ed Beck	8776175274 *
370 Greenwich Rd	NFR	8006392151
287 Sheppards Mill	MCS	8665631100
159 River Rd	Wells Fargo-Ed Beck	8776175274
172 Sheppards Mill	Safeguard	8008528306x8484
41 Smith ave	Firstallegiance	8773383791 *
52 Hitchner	Cyprex	8773398202 *
OCCUPIED *		
Vacant-private owner		
183 Columbia Hwy	F. Baitinger	Demolition Permit
19 Harmony Rd	Punjaslevick	S. San Francisco CA
303 Sheppards Mill	Pierce	87 SheppardsMill
75 Westwood	Bernstein	68 Hitchner Ave
21 Barretts Run	Rucci	Burlington Rd UD
38 Roselawn	Stratton	Millville (estate)
23 Valentine Rd	Green	Unknown (estate)
377 Beebe Run	Cramer	Manasquan